STATE JOSEPH DANDRE COOPER INDICTMENT/CASE#:  2020GS0700546

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

)
)
;
STATE ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: _ 2020GS0700546
VS. )
)
JOSEPH DANDRE COOPER )y AWE 2019A0710300418
AKA: ' ) Date of Offense:  08/10/2019
Race: _ Sex: GNP Age ) S.C.Code & 16-13-30(A)
DOB: ) SS# ) CDR Code #: 3596
Address: )
City, State, SENTENCE SHEET
DL#* SiD#

*CDL Yes [ ] No [] CMV Yes [] No [] Hazmat Yes [] No []

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was X CONVICTED OF or

TO: Petit or Simple Larceny - $2,000 or less (Enhanced per 16-1-57).

Inviolationof § 16-13-30(A) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3596

X NON-VIOLENT [] VIOLENT (] SERIOUS [] MOST SERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS * § 17-25-45
(CSC w/minor 1stor CSC %\inor 3m)

The charge is: = As indicted, 0 Lesser Included 0 Defendant Waives

Offense, Presentment to Grand Jury. (def.’'s initials)

The pleais: [] Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [ Negotiated Sentence, [[] Recommendation by the State.
ATTEST.

W;Wf oqgﬁw 2/ (oldt— /A/)@ " /094%9

S icitor LSC Bdr# “Defendant Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed to the E{State Department of Correction [] County Detention Center,

for a determinate term of 10 days/months/ ime Served ] Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of $ ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run
[ CONCURRENT or [[] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

X Th‘e Dgfendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC,
months
T O  Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
[(] The Defendant Shall be Released from County Detention Center.
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STATE JOSEPH DANDRE COOPER INDICTMENT/CASE#.  2020GS0700546

Pursuant to 18 U.S.G. § 922 and § 16-25-30 it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25-65
{Domestic Violence) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition.

SPECIAL CONDITIOCNS:
[0 PTUP after months/years
And Other Terms Listed Below:
[0 Substance Abuse Counseling [1 Completion of GED [] Random Drug/Alcohol Testing
O A;ténd' Voc. Rehab. Or Job Cérp_.-- [0 No Contact with Victim [] Domestic Violence Intervention Program
[0 Mental Health Counseling [0 May serve W/E
beginning:

[0 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 []  Public Service Employment daysfhours
[0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[0 oOther
[ RESTITUTION: [1 Deferred [ Def. Waives Hearing [ ] Ordered
Total $ plus 20% fee: $
Payment Terms: [] Set by SCDPPPS
Recipient:
*Fine: $
Fine may be pd. in equal consecutive weekly/monthly pmts. of  $ Beginning
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 3
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) $100 $ \oO- o0
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 $
§56-5-2995 (DUl Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $ 5.9
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) ‘ $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 3
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea §
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) 8D $ 21
[0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk

during probation and shall be collected before any other fees $500 $

. § 17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund TBD $ QQ' —

Presiding Judge: %\th

Judge Code: It1e U

Bentence Date: _ ,/,_¢
I

Clerk of Court/Deputy Cleétk—~o
Court Reporter:
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WITNESSES

BCSO - 7204 c.Acdoont

DOCKET NO. 2020GS0700546 After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive

The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.

County of Beaufort

Defendant

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
I

December Term 2020
hereby appear in my own proper

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2019A0710300418

person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE

VS.

JOSEPH DANDRE COOPER

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

True Bill

A)ngf:'ﬁ@ Cfnw_f},

Foreperson of Grénd Jufy
Date: S s 7

VERDICT

Guil 4y

H/m(]/ (/}/ . ﬂﬂ{ (/}bﬂ/)aﬂ(/t/

Ff)r"epelson of Petit Jury

Date: //ZO/ZL

INDICT

Indictment For

Larceny, value $2,000 or less
(Enhanced per 16-1-57)

SC Code: 16-13-30(A), 16-1-57
CDR Code: 3596

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.

APR 04 2127
5C Courtof Appeais




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) 2020GS0700546

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on December 17, 2020, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Larceny, value $2,000 or less (Enhanced per 16-1-57)
That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about August 10, 2019, the Défendant, JOSEPH DANDRE COOPER,
did, take and carry away property oqith the intent to deprive the owner of such property, which was
valued at the time of the offense at two thousand dollars or less and JOSEPH DANDRE COOPER was previously
convicted of, or pled guilty or nolo contendere to, two or more violations under this section, all in violation of Section 16-

13-30(A), 16-1-57, et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Solicitor

"



WITNESSES

BCSO - 7040 (AcHosn)

DOCKET NO. 2020GS0700545

The State of South Carolina
County of Beaufort

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

December Term 2020
} THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vS.
2019A0710300413
JOSEPH DANDRE COOPER
Iindictment For

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

True-Bil

Ay

Foreperson of Gfand Jury )
Date: roe T

VERDICT

0T 6U1L TV

)‘7( w i Ty fu_

oreperson of Petit Jury

Date: | /7/0 Jz2_

INDICT

Breaking into Motor Vehicle or
Compartment to Steal

SC Code: 16-13-160(A)(1)
CDR Code: 0258

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G .S.




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2020GS0700545

Nt

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on December 17, 2020, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Breaking into Motor Vehicle or Compartment to Steal

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about August 10, 2019, the Defendant, JOSEPH DANDRE COOPER, did
break or attempt to break into a motor vehicle or its compartment with the intent to steal it or anything of value from it,
attached or annexed to it, or used in connection with it or in the perpetration or a criminal offense, all in violation of
Section 16-13-160(A)(1), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Solicitor




STATE OF SOUTH CARQOLINA . COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT INDICTMENTS: 2020GS0700545;
2020GS0700546
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
VS.
JOSEPH DANDRE COOPER, ; - YERDICT FORM
DEFENDANT.

1.  We, the jury in the above captioned case, on the charge of LARCENY, VALUE
$2,000.00 OR LESS, unanimously find the Defendant, Joseph Cooper (foreperson shall
initial cne):

Not Guilty | }y""
Guilty _ ¥ Amk
2. We, the jury in the above captioned casc, on the charge of BREAKING INTO
MOTOR VEHICLE OR COMPARTMENT TO STEAL, unanimously find the
Defendant, Joseph Cooper (foreperson shall initial one): /12 A "‘u
Not Guilty V' tmk |
. Rﬁﬁﬁ N
Guilty - | m% &
APR 04 2197
SCCo
Urt of Appeag
*Please notify Bailiff when deliberations are complete*
Certl =A Tr-ué Copy
: / -1“"\

Page 1 of 2

~~Jerr/Ann Roseneau /efle of Court
ufort Counly SC Kr n Kesten
. yt




Y)&m’l{ﬂ{

——

Foreperson
January 20, 2022
Beaufort, South Carolina
Judge Robert J. Bonds
Court Reporter Kymberlee Williams
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"ARREST WARRANT

2019A0710300418

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County! I:] Municipality of

Beaufort

THE STATE 198197735
against

Joseph Dandre Cooper

Address: %

Phane: SSN:

Sex. M Race: B Height: 6 2 Weight 220
CL State:

ey
DOB: g_ gency ORI #  SCO070000

Prosecuting Agency:  Beaufort County Sheriffs Office

Prosecuting Officer.  Zachariab J Cushman - S00216

Otfense: Larceny / Petit or Simple Larceny - $2,000 or less
(Enhancement per 16-1-57)

Offense Code: 3596

Code/Ordinance Sec;  16-13-0030(A)

Is warrani 18 mn e

D County! D Municipality of

is to be arrested and Dbrought
dealt with according to the law.

The accused

before me to be

(L.S.)

. Signature of Judge

Date:

RETURN
A copy of this arrest waman! was delivered to

defendant JCSEPH UoCoorek
- AYEAND)

. jiand H.D. Amaiye M50

Signature of Constan,e'Law Erforcement OIvcer

RETURN WARRANT TO:
" Beaufort County General Sessions
PO Box 1128
{02 Ribaut Road. Rm. 208
Beaufort. SC 299011128

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

STATE OF SgUTH CAROLINA

ORIGINAL

S /9

SR AppIOVeR by

S C. Attomey Gensral
Apnt 21. 2003

SCCA 513

Okt

YAL

713
E County/

[:] Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT
Beaufort

Perscnally appeared before me the affiant

Zachariah J Cushman

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Joseph Dandre Cooper
did within this county and state on orabout  8/10/2019
State of South Carolina {or ordinance of County/

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: | arceny / Petit or Simple Larceny - $2,000 or less (Enhancement per 16-1-57)

who

violate the cngnmz laws of the

@

On 08/10/2019 at approximately 0815 hours, the defendant, Joseph Cooper, committed the offense of Larceny/Petit of ple
Larceny-$2,000 or less (Enhancement per 16-1-57) The defendant is observed on video exiting & Silver Volvo Scda haplm
Park at approximately 0808 hours en 08/10/2019 and walking away on fool. The victim’s vehicle was parked nearby area and
the left rear passenger window was broken out and a purse containing items totaling a value of approximately $327 was stolen. A
witness udvised she picked up Cooper and he had & woman's purse in his possession. The witness described the purse and some of
its contents and this descriptioii matched the items stolen from the vehicle. The defendant has numerous convictions for property
crimes in ten years prior to this incident, including but not limited to; threc B&E Auto charges, three burglary charges, and a petit
larceny offense, This incident occurred at 35 Castaet Drive Hilten Hcad Island, within Beaufort Count; S(,

I:] Municipality of Beaufort

—

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit

the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

APR 04 2022
SC Court of App

eals

Signature of Affiant
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) 9_//
X 2
EI County/ D Municipalty of ) Affiant's Addres 2001 Duke St —
) Beaufort, SC 29902- A
Beaufort Affiant's Telephone
ARREST WARRANT
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
it appearing from the above effidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
an orabout  8/10/2019 defendant  Joseph Dandre Cooper
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
EI Countyf [:' Municipality of Beaufort ) as set forth below:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: lLarceny / Petit or Simple Larceny - $2.000 or less (IXnhancement per 16-1-37)
Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution. or as
soon thereakter as is practicable
Sworn to’ subscribed bafore me ) ) _
on 8/19R0TN w_ ) _ Certjfied - A Trug Copy
Judge's Address  Post Office Box 840 s —_
' ,,._:}\>,_-;—-A ©S) ) Bluffion, SC 29910~ A/ 1 7 /A4 A%
e Judge's Telephone  (843)-25-3-56 x 10‘" A
Douglas [l ‘ak ) 3 4
Judge Cade: 7265 ) Issuing Courlt: iy | Magistrate sete@bunty . SC - Kfistinéesten
CRIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL




BAIL set by WITNESSES
Wi
Lidge 7t Name:
Judge G e
. - ress:
on :,2 —-21 I—e)
. j Telephone:
Type and Amount: . S'L, Lo
N
f : .
Name of Surety ,6 Name:
Address:
PRELIMINARY HEARING held by
o Telephone:
B
Judge .
Name:
on * Address:
Defendant Attorney: £ Telephone:
Decision: Name:
Address:
Telephone:
DISPOSITION hefore
Name:
Judge
Address:
on
Telephone:
by
[ j 1, banch . plea. nol. "

(indicate jury trial, bench trial, plea. nol. pros., etc.} Narme:
Disposition: Address:
Sentence: Telephone:

JURORS Name:
Address:
Telephone:
Namae:
Address:
Telephone:

CODEFENDANTS

00 O






